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1 L.D. 2162 

2 {Filing No. S-450 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 113TH LEGISLATURE 
6 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " 
8 to H.P. 1584, L.D. 2162, Bill, "AN ACT to Amend the 
9 Regulation of Lobster Parts." 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

Amend 
after the 
following: 

the amendment by striking 
title and inserting in 

out 
its 

everything 
place the 

I Amend the bill 
the enacting clause 
following: 

by striking out everything after 
and inserting in its place the 

Sec. 1. 12 
enacted to read: 

MRSA §6858, sub-§§5-B and 8 are 

18 5-B. Exception for certain packages. This 
19 section shall not apply to lobster meat packaged in a 
20 container in which it is not possible to determine the 
21 size or condition of the lobster tail section, if the 
22 person possessing it: 

23 
24 

25 
26 
27 

A. Is not the first person offering it for sale 
in this State; and 

B. Did not pack the container or know that it 
contains lobster meat in violation of subsection 1 
or 2. 

28 8. Records. Any person selling lobster subject 
29 to this section shall maintain records which indicate 
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SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A 
H.P. 1584, L.D. 2162 

1 the person from whom the lobster was purchased. 

to 

2 Sec. 2. 12 MRSA S6862, sub-S5, as reenacted by 
3 PL 1985, c. 805, is amended to read: 

4 5. Report; repeal. The department shall report 
5 in writing to the joint standing committee of the 
6 Legislature having jurisdiction over marine resources 
7 on the activities conducted under this section. The 
8 report shall be submitted no later than c3'al'ltlary '1:5, 
9 '1:966 January 1, 1989. This section is repealed on 

10 Atl9t1~~-'l:,-'l:966 March 1, 1989.' 

11 STATEMENT OF FACT 

12 
13 
14 

15 

16 
17 

18 

This amendment clarifies the lobster 
exemption for certain packaged lobster meat 
imposes a record-keeping requirement. 

size 
and 

5533041288 

( Sen. CAHI~ \..0 II /\: Q 
SPONSORED ~~_ cL ~_ 

COUNTY: Sagadahoc 
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