## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2162
2	(Filing No. S-450 )
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1584, L.D. 2162, Bill, "AN ACT to Amend the Regulation of Lobster Parts."
10 11 12	Amend the amendment by striking out everything after the title and inserting in its place the following:
13 14 15	'Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and inserting in its place the following:
16 17	Sec. 1. 12 MRSA §6858, sub-§§5-B and 8 are enacted to read:
18 19 20 21 22	5-B. Exception for certain packages. This section shall not apply to lobster meat packaged in a container in which it is not possible to determine the size or condition of the lobster tail section, if the person possessing it:
23 24	A. Is not the first person offering it for sale in this State; and
25 26 27	B. Did not pack the container or know that it contains lobster meat in violation of subsection 1 or 2.
28 29	8. Records. Any person selling lobster subject to this section shall maintain records which indicate

SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to H.P. 1584, L.D. 2162

- 1 the person from whom the lobster was purchased.
- 2 Sec. 2. 12 MRSA §6862, sub-§5, as reenacted by 3 PL 1985, c. 805, is amended to read:
- Report; repeal. The department shall report in writing to the joint standing committee of the Legislature having jurisdiction over marine resources on the activities conducted under this section. The 5 6 7
- report shall be submitted no later than January 157 1988 January 1, 1989. This section is repealed on August-17-1988 March 1, 1989. 9

10

4.01

- 11 STATEMENT OF FACT
- This amendment clarifies the lobster size exemption for certain packaged lobster meat and 12
- 13 14 imposes a record-keeping requirement.
- 15 5533041288
- (Sen. CAHLLL) 16 SPONSORED BY: 17
- 18 COUNTY: Sagadahoc

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (4/12/88)(Filing No. S-450)